(Rev. 6/93)	24-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic T 02916 Attorney's Docket No. 021238-422
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bernard Tallier and Jean-Pierre Fiems Juil 102 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other: Other:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:
Execution Date: <u>4/29 and 4/28/02, respectively</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/701,047 Additional numbers attact	B. Patent No.(s)
document should be mailed: Name: Peter K. Skiff Address: BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P. P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$<u>40.00</u> [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary 8. Deposit account number: <u>02-4800</u>
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true <u>Peter K. Skiff</u> Name of Person Signing	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document May 21, 2002 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document
2002 LHUELLER 00000096 024800 09701047 Commissioner of Pa Box Ass	h required cover sheet information to: atents and Trademarks signments n, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012912 FRAME: 0285 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Bernard TALLIER Jean-Pierre FIEMS and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: Wrapping provided with a Coupon and Process for obtaining said Wrapping

described and claimed in International Application No. PCT/CH 99/00228 filed 26 May 1999 ; and

wHEREAS, Philip Morris Products S.A.
a business organized and existing under and by virtue of
the laws of Switzerland , and engaged in business at
Quai Jeanrenaud 3, 2000 Neuchâtel (Switzerland)

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknoledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States, its territories, dependencies, and possessions, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date Date	Signature Bernard TALLIER
23-04-2002	Jean-Pierre-FIEMS
	- Hand Rodelle
29/04/2002 Witness: / 	Antes Jean Prose Corkers

PATENT REEL: 012912 FRAME: 0286

IS CARE , COS CONT, CA

RECORDED: 05/21/2002